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BEXHILL MAYOR’S DIARY – JULY – AUGUST 2023 

 

 

 

Wednesday 5th July 2023 

Chaired Full Council Meeting at Pebsham Community Centre 

Saturday 8 July 2023 
Bexhill Wellbeing event organised between BTC & Active Rother (attended as Councillor) 

Saturday 8 July 2023 
Normanhurst Care Home, Brassey Rd, Bexhill (unveiled a plaque to celebrate their 55 years 
ownership 

Tuesday 11th July 

The Sackville Bistro, De la Warr Parade. 1st Anniversary celebration for Bexhill News 

Wednesday 12 July 2023 
Chaired Asset Transfer Meeting, Committee Room, Town Hall 

19 July 2023 
Sussex Mayor Luncheon, Seaford Head Golf Course, Seaford 

Friday the 21st July 2023 

4.00-6.30pm 
Rother District Town Hall, 
Bexhill-on-Sea 
Civic event to celebrate Bexhill Rotary Club’s 100th Anniversary 

 

Saturday 22nd July – 7.00pm 

Powdermills 
Battle,  
Attend Bexhill Rotary Club Gala Celebration Dinner and propose a toast on behalf of all 
guests. 
 

Sunday 23rd July 2023 

5.15-6.45 
St Mark’s Church, Little Common 
Korean Cease-fire 70th Anniversary 

 

Tuesday 25th July 23 

10:00am-4:00pm 
St Michael’s Hospice Open Gardens Event 

 

Tuesday 25th July 

Arrive 5.30pm 
Judging Dog Show at The Polegrove as part of Bexhill Carnival Week celebrations 
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Tuesday 25th July 23 

10.00am – 4.00pm 
St Michael’s Hospice, Open Gardens Event 
 

Saturday 29 July 
10.00-11.00am 
Drill Hall, Bexhill-on-Sea 
Bexhill Air Cadets Open Day 
 

Saturday 29 July 23 
1.00-3.00pm 
Turkey Road, Bexhill – start of Bexhill Carnival Procession – procession anticipated to 
complete 3.00pm 

 
Monday 31 July 2023 
7.30-9.00pm 
Bexhill Air Cadets Civilian Committee Meeting 
 

 
Saturday 5th August 2023 – 1.00pm 

Attended Southlands Lodge Care Home for their open day 

 
Saturday 5th August  
2.30pm 
Mais House, 18 Hastings Road, Bexhill 
Royal British Legion Summer Fete 

 
Monday 7 August 2023 
9.50 for 9.00am 
Bexhill Open Bowls Tournament, Polegrove Bowls Club, Bexhill. 
To say a few words about Bexhill and roll the first Jack for the bowling tournament.  (To be 
met by the Chairman of RDC) 

 
Saturday 12 August 23 
11.00pm 
Sea Magic Event, Sidley – judging children’s fancy dress competition and mingle with 
visitors and stallholders 

 
Sunday 13th August 23 

Arrive 12 for 12.30pm 
Denton ISLAND Bowls Club, Newhaven 
Event to commemorate the 81st Anniversary of the Dieppe Raid 

Memorial Service ill take place at the Canadian Memorial, South Way, Newhaven at 
3.00pm 

 
Saturday 19 August 
Attend Mais House for resident, Thelma Hobden’s100th birthday celebration 
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Sunday 20th August 2023 

BEXHILL DAY 
 

 
Saturday 26 August 23 
Bexhill Art Society Annual Art Exhibition (outbuilding at side of De la Warr Pavilion to 
formally open the exhibition with speech 
 

 
Saturday 26 August 2023 
Opening of MCL Funerals Ltd, 20 Cooden Sea Road, Little Common – small speech required 
 

 
Sunday 27th August 23 

1.45pm for 2.00pm arrival 
To open the Little Common Summer Fete.  Taking place at The Wheatsheaf Pub in Little 
Common – event to take place from 2.00 – 5.00pm – speech required 

 
Monday, 28 August 2023 
Arrive 10.45am 
Bexhill 100MC Classic Car Show, The Polegrove Bexhill 
To open the show with a speech and judge best car in show 

 
Saturday 2nd September 2023 

 10.30am attend Collington Councillor Surgery – The Polegrove, Bexhill – with Paul Wilson 
and two RDC Councillors 
 

 

 


